
Revenue Summary

Tax Revenue 2,052,217.84 1,583,810.59 468,407.25 3,075,545.59 4,858,307.00 63.30% 1,782,761.41

Charges for Services 20,421.08 19,030.46 1,390.62 80,224.32 228,453.00 35.12% 148,228.68

Licenses, Permits & Fees 38,983.39 63,697.85 (24,714.46) 89,758.79 814,600.00 11.02% 724,841.21

Fines & Forfeitures 15,231.70 17,285.00 (2,053.30) 71,206.70 207,500.00 34.32% 136,293.30

Grants & Contributions (236.00) 166.66 (402.66) 0.00 2,000.00 0.00% 2,000.00

Intergovernmental Revenues 16,250.00 92,850.64 (76,600.64) 65,000.00 1,114,645.00 5.83% 1,049,645.00

Investment Earnings 8,481.00 3,332.00 5,149.00 27,042.99 40,000.00 67.61% 12,957.01

Miscellaneous 1,236.58 4,165.00 (2,928.42) 113,125.15 50,000.00 226.25% (63,125.15)

Transfers In 0.00 32,333.33 (32,333.33) 0.00 973,955.00 0.00% 973,955.00

Sale of Assets 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00% (10,000.00)

2,162,585.59 1,816,671.53 345,914.06 3,531,903.54 8,289,460.00 42.61% 4,757,556.46Revenue Totals

Expense Summary

Utilities 17,219.20 15,071.69 2,147.51 49,944.84 250,930.00 19.90% 200,985.16

Special Events 936.46 2,916.67 (1,980.21) 18,833.57 70,000.00 26.91% 51,166.43

Supplies 30,637.35 44,482.97 (13,845.62) 117,592.44 529,996.00 22.19% 412,403.56

Miscellaneous 65,281.06 47,478.63 17,802.43 145,155.32 397,247.00 36.54% 252,091.68

Personnel 426,717.39 569,752.24 (143,034.85) 1,611,709.82 5,291,717.00 30.46% 3,680,007.18

Contract & Professional Services 43,055.25 48,731.78 (5,676.53) 230,642.18 660,066.00 34.94% 429,423.82

Debt Service 600.00 20,565.99 (19,965.99) 62,442.84 246,085.00 25.37% 183,642.16

Transfers Out 0.00 5,831.00 (5,831.00) 0.00 70,000.00 0.00% 70,000.00

Repair & Maintenance 60,805.61 31,277.58 29,528.03 126,589.74 375,480.00 33.71% 248,890.26

Capital Outlay 120,001.78 18,372.54 101,629.24 179,592.62 325,558.00 55.16% 145,965.38

765,254.10 804,481.09 (39,226.99) 2,542,503.37 8,217,079.00 30.94% 5,674,575.63Expense Totals
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100 - General Fund
          Community Services

3,107.09 442.91 20,358.02 33.05% 41,244.983,550.00 61,603.00Miscellaneous
0.00 300.00 5,476.82 15.65% 29,523.18300.00 35,000.00Special Events

416.67 787.94 1,818.68 36.37% 3,181.321,204.61 5,000.00Supplies
4,748.10 576.35 14,655.45 25.71% 42,344.555,324.45 57,000.00Utilities

8,271.86 2,107.20 42,308.97 26.68% 116,294.0310,379.06 158,603.00Community Services Totals
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100 - General Fund
          General Non-Departmental

6,681.50 (981.58) 41,142.03 31.14% 90,992.975,699.92 132,135.00Contract & Professional Services
400.00 200.00 600.00 15.00% 3,400.00600.00 4,000.00Debt Service

40,437.66 19,060.72 108,705.06 37.69% 179,718.9459,498.38 288,424.00Miscellaneous
0.00 746.43 2,885.43 96.18% 114.57746.43 3,000.00Personnel

2,916.67 (2,280.21) 13,356.75 38.16% 21,643.25636.46 35,000.00Special Events
5,831.00 (5,831.00) 0.00 0.00% 70,000.000.00 70,000.00Transfers Out

56,266.83 10,914.36 166,689.27 31.30% 365,869.7367,181.19 532,559.00General Non-Departmental Totals
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100 - General Fund
          Mayor/Council/City Secretary

4,209.58 (3,889.58) 25,710.19 50.89% 24,809.81320.00 50,520.00Contract & Professional Services
1,166.23 (1,166.23) 528.86 3.78% 13,471.140.00 14,000.00Miscellaneous

16,397.36 325.16 67,093.83 32.88% 136,953.1716,722.52 204,047.00Personnel
2,565.64 (1,286.77) 1,837.14 5.96% 28,962.861,278.87 30,800.00Supplies

24,338.81 (6,017.42) 95,170.02 31.79% 204,196.9818,321.39 299,367.00Mayor/Council/City Secretary Totals
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100 - General Fund
          Administration

12,614.75 (4,779.18) 18,882.28 68.96% 8,497.727,835.57 27,380.00Contract & Professional Services
124.95 (14.45) 324.98 21.67% 1,175.02110.50 1,500.00Miscellaneous

60,477.00 (19,361.22) 179,386.34 33.31% 359,132.6641,115.78 538,519.00Personnel
1,416.10 712.41 7,287.77 42.87% 9,712.232,128.51 17,000.00Repair & Maintenance

874.65 231.02 2,520.13 24.00% 7,979.871,105.67 10,500.00Supplies
2,296.67 (790.38) 5,482.13 19.88% 22,087.871,506.29 27,570.00Utilities

77,804.12 (24,001.80) 213,883.63 34.36% 408,585.3753,802.32 622,469.00Administration Totals
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100 - General Fund
          Police Department

5,729.58 (5,729.58) 4,782.70 6.15% 72,972.300.00 77,755.00Capital Outlay
1,700.35 1,885.96 75,363.24 43.46% 98,046.763,586.31 173,410.00Contract & Professional Services

11,693.23 (11,693.23) 39,833.11 28.38% 100,541.890.00 140,375.00Debt Service
124.97 (124.97) 0.00 0.00% 1,500.000.00 1,500.00Miscellaneous

208,206.35 (66,349.48) 532,921.38 29.46% 1,275,938.62141,856.87 1,808,860.00Personnel
6,830.60 1,033.40 18,910.73 23.06% 63,089.277,864.00 82,000.00Repair & Maintenance
4,302.57 (1,617.17) 7,734.88 14.98% 43,915.122,685.40 51,650.00Supplies
2,249.10 134.92 5,031.19 18.63% 21,968.812,384.02 27,000.00Utilities

240,836.75 (82,460.15) 684,577.23 28.98% 1,677,972.77158,376.60 2,362,550.00Police Department Totals
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100 - General Fund
          Public Works

2,665.60 63,942.01 78,806.01 61.54% 49,247.9966,607.61 128,054.00Capital Outlay
1,757.62 1,995.35 4,855.33 23.01% 16,244.673,752.97 21,100.00Contract & Professional Services
2,495.50 (2,495.50) 6,471.71 21.60% 23,486.290.00 29,958.00Debt Service
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833.33 966.67 4,053.60 40.54% 5,946.401,800.00 10,000.00Miscellaneous
49,757.16 (15,453.05) 122,472.21 28.52% 306,929.7934,304.11 429,402.00Personnel
7,563.66 1,394.02 27,203.31 29.96% 63,596.698,957.68 90,800.00Repair & Maintenance

17,992.80 (2,838.46) 59,120.79 27.37% 156,879.2115,154.34 216,000.00Supplies
641.41 (378.44) 851.74 11.06% 6,848.26262.97 7,700.00Utilities

83,707.08 47,132.60 303,834.70 32.56% 629,179.30130,839.68 933,014.00Public Works Totals
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100 - General Fund
          Municipal Court

2,917.16 251.28 6,637.76 18.95% 28,382.243,168.44 35,020.00Contract & Professional Services
83.30 (13.36) 279.76 27.98% 720.2469.94 1,000.00Miscellaneous

8,516.12 (2,607.39) 28,047.23 35.12% 51,806.775,908.73 79,854.00Personnel
0.00 0.00 349.99 0.00% (349.99)0.00 0.00Repair & Maintenance

154.10 (154.10) 991.24 53.58% 858.760.00 1,850.00Supplies

11,670.68 (2,523.57) 36,305.98 30.84% 81,418.029,147.11 117,724.00Municipal Court Totals
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100 - General Fund
          Development Services

8,057.94 (5,601.55) 11,726.30 12.12% 84,995.702,456.39 96,722.00Contract & Professional Services
666.48 (666.48) 2,837.34 35.46% 5,163.660.00 8,001.00Debt Service

28,942.69 (9,358.23) 80,956.83 31.14% 179,011.1719,584.46 259,968.00Personnel
1,024.59 (961.13) 257.49 2.09% 12,042.5163.46 12,300.00Repair & Maintenance
1,066.24 (1,020.15) 3,051.15 23.84% 9,748.8546.09 12,800.00Supplies

442.45 (238.44) 446.86 8.42% 4,863.14204.01 5,310.00Utilities

40,200.39 (17,845.98) 99,275.97 25.13% 295,825.0322,354.41 395,101.00Development Services Totals
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100 - General Fund
          Animal Services

1,212.84 236.54 3,869.60 26.58% 10,690.401,449.38 14,560.00Contract & Professional Services
1,226.59 (1,226.59) 3,681.21 25.00% 11,043.790.00 14,725.00Debt Service

24,307.36 (7,048.15) 64,509.09 30.31% 148,320.9117,259.21 212,830.00Personnel
4,948.85 (611.01) 7,219.34 12.15% 52,190.664,337.84 59,410.00Repair & Maintenance
3,840.39 (2,490.79) 6,159.28 13.36% 39,942.721,349.60 46,102.00Supplies
1,377.78 62.88 3,879.27 23.45% 12,660.731,440.66 16,540.00Utilities

36,913.81 (11,077.12) 89,317.79 24.53% 274,849.2125,836.69 364,167.00Animal Services Totals
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Current
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Annual
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100 - General Fund
          Fire Department

6,103.34 44,989.96 51,093.30 69.75% 22,155.7051,093.30 73,249.00Capital Outlay
3,408.63 (344.68) 14,451.79 35.32% 26,468.213,063.95 40,920.00Contract & Professional Services
1,576.53 (1,576.53) 3,207.88 16.95% 15,718.120.00 18,926.00Debt Service
1,434.42 (1,277.30) 10,407.28 60.44% 6,812.72157.12 17,220.00Miscellaneous

103,264.07 (17,198.14) 295,668.84 32.26% 620,805.1686,065.93 916,474.00Personnel
7,765.22 880.55 24,550.65 26.34% 68,669.358,645.77 93,220.00Repair & Maintenance
9,816.76 (3,663.36) 21,969.64 18.64% 95,874.366,153.40 117,844.00Supplies
2,615.62 767.56 9,925.78 31.61% 21,474.223,383.18 31,400.00Utilities

135,984.59 22,578.06 431,275.16 32.94% 877,977.84158,562.65 1,309,253.00Fire Department Totals

Budget 
Remaining
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Current
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Budget
Variance
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100 - General Fund
          Parks & Recreation

2,457.35 (1,966.48) 43,100.61 146.10% (13,600.61)490.87 29,500.00Capital Outlay
159.93 1,806.62 3,770.98 196.41% (1,850.98)1,966.55 1,920.00Contract & Professional Services

1,674.33 (1,674.33) 5,811.59 28.91% 14,288.410.00 20,100.00Debt Service
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24,571.03 (3,610.52) 67,727.59 22.96% 227,241.4120,960.51 294,969.00Personnel
1,645.22 27,163.13 40,810.46 206.64% (21,060.46)28,808.35 19,750.00Repair & Maintenance
1,457.77 (140.84) 11,935.87 68.20% 5,564.131,316.93 17,500.00Supplies

577.26 2,136.36 9,591.62 12.47% 67,338.382,713.62 76,930.00Utilities

32,542.89 23,713.94 182,748.72 39.67% 277,920.2856,256.83 460,669.00Parks & Recreation Totals

Budget 
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Current
Month Actual

Current
Month Budget
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YTD
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Annual
Budget

% Budget 
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100 - General Fund
          Fire Marshal

1,416.67 393.33 1,810.00 10.65% 15,190.001,810.00 17,000.00Capital Outlay
479.90 (479.90) 0.00 0.00% 0.000.00 0.00Contract & Professional Services
833.33 (833.33) 0.00 0.00% 10,000.000.00 10,000.00Debt Service
41.67 (41.67) 0.00 0.00% 500.000.00 500.00Miscellaneous

7,754.44 (655.41) 27,952.51 30.03% 65,137.497,099.03 93,090.00Personnel
1,124.55 (1,124.55) 0.00 0.00% 9,500.000.00 9,500.00Supplies

83.30 (83.30) 80.80 8.08% 919.200.00 1,000.00Utilities

11,733.86 (2,824.83) 29,843.31 22.77% 101,246.698,909.03 131,090.00Fire Marshal Totals
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Current
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Budget
Variance
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Actual

Annual
Budget
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100 - General Fund
          Human Resources

1,719.75 (318.98) 2,908.88 14.10% 17,728.121,400.77 20,637.00Contract & Professional Services
83.34 (83.34) 0.00 0.00% 1,000.000.00 1,000.00Miscellaneous

10,850.65 (1,648.61) 37,290.29 28.64% 92,917.719,202.04 130,208.00Personnel
41.67 (41.67) 0.00 0.00% 500.000.00 500.00Repair & Maintenance

195.83 (97.17) 98.66 4.20% 2,251.3498.66 2,350.00Supplies
40.00 (40.00) 0.00 0.00% 480.000.00 480.00Utilities

12,931.24 (2,229.77) 40,297.83 25.97% 114,877.1710,701.47 155,175.00Human Resources Totals
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100 - General Fund
          Finance Department

3,811.83 4,543.17 21,323.80 46.62% 24,418.208,355.00 45,742.00Contract & Professional Services
41.67 53.45 497.76 99.55% 2.2495.12 500.00Miscellaneous

26,708.01 (816.24) 104,798.25 32.70% 215,697.7525,891.77 320,496.00Personnel
41.67 (41.67) 0.00 0.00% 500.000.00 500.00Repair & Maintenance

675.00 (431.22) 354.98 4.38% 7,745.02243.78 8,100.00Supplies

31,278.18 3,307.49 126,974.79 33.83% 248,363.2134,585.67 375,338.00Finance Department Totals

804,481.09 (39,226.99) 2,542,503.37 30.94% 5,674,575.63765,254.10 8,217,079.00Expense Total
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